

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Insurance Federation of Minnesota was founded on September 11, 1914, making it one

of the oldest organizations of its kind in Minnesola; and

WHEREAS: The Insurance Federation of Minnesota for 75 years has labored to ensure that the

state's insurance laws are fair and reasonable, and work to the benefit of all

Minnesotans; and

SECRETARY OF STATE

WHEREAS: The Insurance Federation of Minnesota is part of and cooperates within a healthy system

of insurance organizations representing all facets of the insurance industry and, in

turn, all Minnesotans who depend on that industry for financial protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, in recognition of the Insurance Federation of Minnesota's 75th Anniversary, and in appreciation of the role the insurance industry plays in keeping Minnesota's economy growing, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, September 13, 1989 to be

INSURANCE FEDERATION OF MINNESOTA DAY

in Minnesola, to honor the Insurance Federation of Minnesola and to encourage it and all other insurance industry organizations to keep the insurance industry strong and vital, and to perpetuate the insurance industry's fine record of public service.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this fifteenth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

0

COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 5 1989

#39573

Joan Chaleneau Brown
Secretary of State